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A L I = Ultra arid, A l. 2= Semi arid A3: Mediterranean

44= Semi humid ,{5= Humid ,.t6 & A7= Ultra humid

Ml= Ultra cold rn2= cold m3= Temperate m4= Warnr

lA= Aridity lndex m= Mean of min. temperatures in coldest month ofthe years

P= Mean annual precipitation T= Mean annual temperature
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Fig l, De mananne's developcd climogram
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Amitcrm* Silverlf, ) Microcerotemes SilYeltri db u,.;> J ,Termitidre .)lil,>
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.(\JJrz- _r I Js-])r-rt (,, \./t U Lt!\ J{:-;
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J-L-:- .I-=li f-lil r) J.JJF.i )J-r..,., d1J J,,l ,1,-jr1sl 6i.r;l:;L!il ;.; jlJq

.(\ Jr-r+ r rJS)J.5 d. s ,j
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\j- vll Ji-:; *)--4 \ :r- J-); d6l u-r(--"j .)Jl) JL-j:jl ,; juJrj
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.:. lLi 1/v 5> -"* L :r- ,5-:; (.$l JJ 4iJ 11-t : M- wramiaicus Ghryourfrr
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.r-(--.:; .:21: .9r3r-.- i;j ,!j-J,Sl ei nzS 4l:.4 @ra,o!.shfa?.ti Ghayourf8r

.(\ J.r-r: I oJ<-i)$t 6, o t:rN #'--r- ! 1/ ,<-t; 
"L;t



\! J-flr:--?-i 1T Jn 6Lrr:,1)L dy' yl rt"il aibu )tiA. ircniczs Ghayourfer

rr- d,..1; qr,f,lil lilf all 4jr-61 eJ *--,, cr+.r-rL .,, l'/l ,* --* t
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.(\ J.r-r+ .r o Fr)r,s u. .:.-aj \ ./A U A/A (J<:-
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Table I Climatic tlDes ofspecies oftermites.

SpeciesTMIAClimatictYPe
Anacanthotemes
A. ohngeianus
A. bagheni
A. esmilii
A. turkestoniqts
A. vagans

Psamfiotermes
P. rojaslhanicrs 24.8-29.4 5.9-16.1 4.3-11.8 Al-m4,A2m4

tt.9-17.'7
27.3-29.s

1'l
12.4

12-26

0-5
lt.2-13;7

-0.7
4.6
-'7-7

1.3-13.5
4.4

t.2-7.4
-3.'.7--t.7

3.3-5
-0.7

7.3-13.3
2.8-5

'7.3

15.2
3-8

Al-2ft],2
Al-2m4
1or:A
A2 vA

Al-1m4,,42 ml

Al-m4,,43m3
A2 m3

Al-m3,A1-2m4
Al-2nA,A2rA

A1-lm3
Al-2m2
Al-2nA

A l-m4
A2 nA
M rD2

A1-2m4
AI-lm4,A2rn2

Reticulilerrnes
R. clypeotus
R. lucifugus

M{crocerotennes
M. buettikei
M. chhotanii
M. diwrsus
M. gobielis
M. pakistanicus
M. turkestanicus
M- varamin[cus

A itermes
A. azmayeshfai
A ifania$
A. khoftazii
A. stephensoni
A. vilis

r 0.1
10.7

26.9-2'7.8
t4

12.6-),3.7
26.9)'7.1

t4-25

-7.5
-1.2

23
15

l\3 ml
A2 ml

18.8-29.7
20

2t.1-2s.1
13.'7-t6.2
19.1-22

1'7

16.3

2.6-21.',l
r4.5

2-8.8
4.6-10.4
2.'t4.1

7.3
6.'7

10.3-11.8
-1 

'-3.'.l4.9
10.8-l I
8.-3.3

IA: Aridrty Index
M = Mean of min. temperatues in coldest month
T = Mean annual temperatwe

'7.3-5

20
8.8-r0.8

3.1-5
4.2-20.2



L A. ahngrianus

] A. bagherii

O A. esmailii

a A. turkestanicus

I A. vogans

Anacanthotemes ,-.:- 6U rfJ .,,151 L:.C .f J<-,
Fig 2. Distribution map ofthe genus Anacanthotermes.
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* P. rajosthanicus

O R. clypeatus

J R. lucifugus

Reticulitermes , Psammotermes dtr dr..a LrLr dt' JUiil 4ij .f J<-.!

Fig 3. Distribution map of the genus Psammotermes and reticulitermes.
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* M. buettikeri

O M. chhotanii

L lvl. gabrielis

J ltl. diversus

g M. pakistonicus

a i/. lurkestanicus

1 M. varaninicus

Microcerotermes ,-"-'-.5tr irs;t::;l 4-:ij .t J<-i
Fig 4. Distribution map ofthe genus Microcerotermes.
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Fig 5. Dstribution map of the genus Amitermes.
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